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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

26.3668.67RUSTatiana NAVKA / Roman KOSTOMAROV 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

DiSt21 3.5 1.86 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 5.36

1

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

42.31

5.460.86 22 2211122 2124.6CuLi4+RoLi42
4.210.71 2122122111213.5CoSp33
6.832311112200211.435.4NtMiSt34

5 RoLi4 3.5 1.00 2 4.502 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 2
20.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

8.50
8.50
8.50

8.75 8.50 8.25 8.50 8.25 8.50 8.25 8.50 8.00 8.75 8.50
8.50 8.50 8.00 8.50 8.25 8.25 8.25 8.50 8.00 8.25 8.75
8.75 8.75 8.50 8.50 8.50 8.50 8.50 8.75 8.50 8.50 8.75

Factor 
1.00
1.00
0.75

8.43
8.29
8.50

26.36

Choreography 8.50 8.75 8.75 8.50 8.75 8.50 8.25 8.25 8.75 8.25 8.50 8.750.75 8.46
Interpretation / Timing 8.50 8.75 8.75 8.50 8.75 8.75 8.50 8.50 9.00 8.50 8.50 8.751.50 8.57
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 42.31

Deductions: Time Violation: Extra Element: Illegal Element/Movement:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess: 0.00 Fall: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

27.3167.54USATanith BELBIN / Benjamin AGOSTO 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

NtMiSt41 6.8 1.71 2 2 2 1 1 1 2 2 1 2 3 2 8.51

2

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

40.23

5.240.64 22 2111121 1024.6CuLi4+RoLi42
5.060.86 1101101111124.2DiSt33
4.432322212121220.933.5RoLi44

5 CoSp3 3.5 0.57 1 4.071 1 1 0 1 2 1 1 1 2 1
22.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

8.50
8.00
8.25

8.25 8.25 8.00 7.25 7.75 8.00 8.00 7.50 7.50 8.50 7.25
8.00 8.00 7.75 7.25 8.00 8.00 7.75 7.25 7.50 8.25 7.00
8.50 8.25 8.00 7.25 8.25 8.00 8.00 7.75 8.00 8.50 7.25

Factor 
1.00
1.00
0.75

8.00
7.86
8.14

27.31

Choreography 8.25 8.50 8.00 8.25 7.25 8.00 8.00 7.75 7.50 7.75 8.50 7.250.75 8.07
Interpretation / Timing 8.50 8.50 8.50 8.25 7.25 8.25 8.00 8.00 7.75 7.75 8.25 7.251.50 8.14
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 40.23

Deductions: Time Violation: Extra Element: Illegal Element/Movement:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess: 0.00 Fall: 0.00
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

24.0063.17UKRElena GRUSHINA / Ruslan GONCHAROV 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

NtMiSt31 5.4 1.00 2 1 1 0 2 0 2 0 1 1 1 2 6.40

3

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

39.17

5.030.43 12 2001102 2014.6CuLi4+RoLi42
4.140.64 1212111112223.5CoSp33
4.361110020111110.863.5DiSt24

5 RoLi4 3.5 0.57 1 4.071 1 0 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 2
20.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

8.00
7.75
7.75

8.00 8.25 7.75 8.25 7.25 8.00 7.50 7.75 7.25 8.25 7.75
7.75 8.25 7.50 8.25 7.25 7.75 7.25 7.75 7.25 8.00 7.75
8.00 8.50 8.00 8.50 7.25 8.00 7.50 7.75 7.50 8.25 8.00

Factor 
1.00
1.00
0.75

7.82
7.61
7.86

24.00

Choreography 7.75 7.75 8.50 7.75 8.50 7.25 7.75 7.75 8.00 7.50 8.25 8.000.75 7.79
Interpretation / Timing 7.75 8.00 8.75 8.00 8.50 8.00 8.00 7.75 8.00 7.50 8.50 8.001.50 8.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 39.17

Deductions: Time Violation: Extra Element: Illegal Element/Movement:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess: 0.00 Fall: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

24.5562.79BULAlbena DENKOVA / Maxim STAVISKI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

NtMiSt31 5.4 0.71 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 6.11

4

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

38.24

5.240.64 21 2210102 1024.6CuLi4+RoLi42
4.070.57 1121101111213.5CoSp33
5.061110101100110.864.2DiSt34

5 RoLi4 3.5 0.57 1 4.071 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 3 2 2
21.2

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

8.00
7.75
7.75

8.00 7.75 7.75 7.50 7.50 7.25 7.75 7.50 8.00 8.00 7.50
7.75 7.25 7.50 7.50 7.25 7.25 7.50 7.50 8.00 7.50 7.50
7.75 7.50 7.25 7.50 7.25 7.50 7.50 7.50 8.00 7.75 7.50

Factor 
1.00
1.00
0.75

7.79
7.54
7.57

24.55

Choreography 7.75 7.50 7.25 7.50 7.50 7.00 7.50 7.50 7.75 8.00 8.00 7.250.75 7.61
Interpretation / Timing 8.00 7.75 7.50 7.25 7.50 7.00 7.50 7.75 7.50 8.00 8.00 7.501.50 7.68
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 38.24

Deductions: Time Violation: Extra Element: Illegal Element/Movement:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess: 0.00 Fall: 0.00
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

24.4361.19ISRGalit CHAIT / Sergei SAKHNOVSKI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

NtMiSt31 5.4 1.14 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 6.54

5

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

36.76

4.000.50 11 1111110 1113.5CoSp32
5.390.79 2121110221224.6CuLi4+RoLi43
4.360110111110000.863.5DiSt24

5 RoLi4 3.5 0.64 1 4.141 1 2 1 1 0 1 2 2 2 1
20.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

7.50
7.25
7.25

7.25 7.25 7.75 8.25 7.25 7.00 7.25 7.50 7.25 7.50 7.00
6.75 6.75 7.75 8.25 7.00 6.75 7.00 7.25 7.25 7.50 7.25
7.25 7.00 8.00 8.25 7.25 7.00 7.50 7.75 7.50 7.50 7.25

Factor 
1.00
1.00
0.75

7.39
7.21
7.46

24.43

Choreography 7.50 7.00 7.00 7.75 8.25 7.00 6.75 7.25 7.50 7.25 7.25 7.250.75 7.29
Interpretation / Timing 7.50 7.00 7.25 7.75 8.50 7.25 7.00 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.25 7.001.50 7.39
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 36.76

Deductions: Time Violation: Extra Element: Illegal Element/Movement:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess: 0.00 Fall: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

23.2160.25FRAIsabelle DELOBEL / Olivier SCHOENFELDER 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

DiSt21 3.5 1.00 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 4.50

6

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

37.04

5.310.71 22 1112212 1114.6RoLi4+CuLi42
4.000.50 1100111111213.5RoLi43
3.86000121111-1010.363.5CoSp34

5 NtMiSt3 5.4 0.14 1 5.541 -2 -1 -1 1 0 0 0 -1 1 0
20.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

7.50
7.25
7.25

7.50 7.50 7.50 7.00 8.00 7.25 7.50 7.25 6.75 7.75 7.50
7.25 7.25 7.25 7.00 7.75 7.50 7.25 7.50 6.50 7.75 7.25
7.50 7.00 7.50 7.00 7.50 7.25 7.50 7.25 6.50 7.00 7.25

Factor 
1.00
1.00
0.75

7.43
7.32
7.29

23.21

Choreography 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.50 7.25 7.50 7.50 7.75 7.50 6.50 7.75 7.250.75 7.43
Interpretation / Timing 7.50 7.50 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.75 7.50 7.75 7.50 6.50 7.75 7.001.50 7.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 37.04

Deductions: Time Violation: Extra Element: Illegal Element/Movement:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess: 0.00 Fall: 0.00
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

24.1558.86RUSOksana DOMNINA / Maxim SHABALIN 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

CoSp31 3.5 0.43 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 3.93

7

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

34.71

6.691.29 21 1212012 0015.4NtMiSt32
5.170.57 1211111100124.6CuLi4+RoLi43
4.361200111011110.863.5DiSt24

5 RoLi4 3.5 0.50 2 4.000 0 1 1 0 2 0 1 1 2 1
20.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

7.00
7.00
6.75

7.25 6.75 6.75 6.50 6.75 7.25 7.00 6.75 6.75 7.75 7.00
6.75 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.75 7.25 7.00 6.75 6.25 7.50 6.75
7.00 7.00 6.75 6.25 7.00 7.25 7.25 6.75 6.50 7.75 7.00

Factor 
1.00
1.00
0.75

6.96
6.79
6.93

24.15

Choreography 6.75 7.00 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.75 7.50 7.50 6.75 6.50 7.25 7.000.75 6.93
Interpretation / Timing 7.00 7.00 7.00 6.75 6.50 7.00 7.50 7.50 7.00 6.50 7.50 7.001.50 7.04
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 34.71

Deductions: Time Violation: Extra Element: Illegal Element/Movement:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess: 0.00 Fall: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

21.4858.30CANMarie-France DUBREUIL / Patrice LAUZON 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

RoLi41 3.5 0.64 2 1 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 2 4.14

8

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

36.82

3.26-1.14 -1-1 -1-2-1-1-1-2-1 -10-14.4NtMiSt22
5.240.64 1221010210124.6CuLi4+RoLi43
4.911201101011110.714.2DiSt34

5 CoSp3 3.5 0.43 1 3.931 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 2 1
20.2

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

7.25
7.25
7.25

7.25 7.75 7.25 7.25 7.75 7.00 7.25 6.75 7.25 7.75 7.50
7.25 7.50 7.25 7.00 7.50 7.50 7.25 6.25 7.00 7.75 7.25
7.75 7.25 7.50 7.25 7.50 7.00 7.00 6.25 7.25 7.75 7.00

Factor 
1.00
1.00
0.75

7.32
7.29
7.36

21.48

Choreography 7.25 7.50 7.50 7.25 7.25 7.50 7.75 7.25 6.50 7.25 7.75 7.500.75 7.39
Interpretation / Timing 7.50 7.25 7.75 7.25 7.25 7.75 7.50 7.50 6.50 7.00 8.00 7.251.50 7.43
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 36.82

Deductions: Time Violation: Extra Element: Illegal Element/Movement:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess: 0.00 Fall: 0.00
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

22.7156.13ITAFederica FAIELLA / Massimo SCALI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

NtMiSt31 5.4 0.71 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 6.11

9

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

33.42

3.710.21 00 0100010 1013.5RoLi42
3.790.29 0100011110003.5CoSp33
4.210201101101110.713.5DiSt24

5 CuLi4+RoLi4 4.6 0.29 1 4.891 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
20.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

7.00
6.75
6.75

7.00 6.75 6.25 6.75 7.00 6.25 6.75 6.25 6.00 7.25 6.25
6.75 7.00 6.25 6.75 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.00 6.75 6.00
7.00 7.25 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.25 7.00 6.00

Factor 
1.00
1.00
0.75

6.71
6.54
6.75

22.71

Choreography 6.75 7.00 7.00 6.50 6.75 7.00 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.75 6.250.75 6.64
Interpretation / Timing 6.75 6.75 7.00 6.50 7.00 7.00 6.50 6.75 6.75 6.25 7.00 6.251.50 6.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 33.42

Deductions: Time Violation: Extra Element: Illegal Element/Movement:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess: 0.00 Fall: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

21.5652.52CANMegan WING / Aaron LOWE 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

CuLi4+RoLi41 4.6 0.50 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 5.10

10

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

30.96

3.640.14 00 0000110 0003.5DiSt22
3.640.14 010011000-1003.5CoSp33
5.541-11-1010001000.145.4NtMiSt34

5 RoLi4 3.5 0.14 0 3.640 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
20.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

6.50
6.50
6.50

6.50 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.00 6.50 6.50
6.00 6.25 6.00 5.75 6.50 6.25 6.00 6.25 5.75 6.00 6.00
6.25 6.75 6.25 5.75 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.25 5.75 6.00 6.25

Factor 
1.00
1.00
0.75

6.32
6.07
6.18

21.56

Choreography 6.50 6.00 6.75 6.50 6.00 6.50 6.00 6.00 6.50 5.75 6.00 6.250.75 6.14
Interpretation / Timing 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.00 6.75 6.25 6.00 6.50 6.00 5.75 6.251.50 6.21
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 30.96

Deductions: Time Violation: Extra Element: Illegal Element/Movement:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess: 0.00 Fall: 0.00
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

20.1950.71GBRSinead KERR / John KERR 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

DiSt21 3.5 0.71 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 4.21

11

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

30.52

3.790.29 11 1001110 0013.5RRoLi32
5.26-0.14 00-100-10000015.4NtMiSt33
3.291101101111000.293.0CuLi44

5 CoSp3 3.5 0.14 0 3.641 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
18.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

6.25
6.25
6.00

6.25 6.50 6.25 5.25 6.25 5.75 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.50 6.00
6.00 6.50 6.25 5.00 6.25 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.75 6.50 5.75
6.00 6.50 6.00 5.00 6.75 5.75 5.75 6.00 6.00 6.75 6.00

Factor 
1.00
1.00
0.75

6.11
6.00
6.04

20.19

Choreography 6.00 6.25 6.75 6.00 5.25 6.75 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.25 6.50 6.000.75 6.14
Interpretation / Timing 6.25 6.00 6.50 6.50 5.25 7.25 5.50 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.75 6.001.50 6.18
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 30.52

Deductions: Time Violation: Extra Element: Illegal Element/Movement:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess: 0.00 Fall: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

19.4050.22USAMelissa GREGORY / Denis PETUKHOV 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

NtMiSt21 4.4 -0.57 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -2 0 -1 -2 -1 0 -1 3.83

12

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

30.82

3.790.29 11 1100020 1113.5RoLi42
4.490.29 1101110110004.2CuLi3+RoLi43
3.791100001110100.293.5CoSp34

5 DiSt2 3.5 0.00 0 3.500 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
19.1

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

6.25
6.25
6.25

6.25 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.00 6.25 6.00 5.75 7.00 6.25
5.75 6.00 6.00 6.25 6.00 5.75 6.00 6.00 5.75 7.00 6.25
6.25 6.50 6.00 6.50 6.00 6.00 5.75 5.75 5.75 6.50 6.00

Factor 
1.00
1.00
0.75

6.25
6.00
6.11

19.40

Choreography 6.25 6.00 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.25 5.75 6.00 6.25 5.75 6.50 6.250.75 6.14
Interpretation / Timing 6.50 6.00 6.75 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.00 6.00 6.25 5.75 6.75 6.001.50 6.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 30.82

Deductions: Time Violation: Extra Element: Illegal Element/Movement:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess: 0.00 Fall: 0.00
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

20.4248.82AZEKristin FRASER / Igor LUKANIN 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

CoSp31 3.5 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 3.50

13

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

28.40

5.400.00 00 0000001 0105.4NtMiSt32
3.500.00 0-10000000-1003.5DiSt23
4.31-1-1-100-1-10000-1-0.294.6CuLi4+RoLi44

5 RoLi4 3.5 0.21 0 3.710 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1
20.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

5.75
5.75
5.50

5.75 6.25 5.75 6.25 5.50 5.00 5.75 5.75 5.50 6.25 5.75
5.50 6.25 5.50 6.00 6.00 5.00 5.50 5.75 5.75 6.00 5.75
5.50 6.25 5.75 6.25 5.75 5.25 5.25 5.75 5.50 6.00 5.50

Factor 
1.00
1.00
0.75

5.75
5.71
5.61

20.42

Choreography 5.75 5.50 6.50 5.75 6.25 5.75 5.00 5.50 6.00 5.25 5.75 5.750.75 5.61
Interpretation / Timing 5.75 5.25 6.50 5.75 6.25 5.75 5.25 5.50 6.00 5.75 6.00 5.501.50 5.68
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 28.40

Deductions: Time Violation: Extra Element: Illegal Element/Movement:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess: 0.00 Fall: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

19.9348.72RUSSvetlana KULIKOVA / Vitali NOVIKOV 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

NtMiSt31 5.4 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1 0 5.40

14

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

28.79

3.36-0.14 -30 0-10000-1 0003.5CoSp32
4.740.14 1001010211004.6CuLi4+RoLi43
3.360-10000000-1-10-0.143.5DiSt24

5 RoLi4 3.5 -0.43 -1 3.07-2 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1
20.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

6.00
5.75
5.75

6.25 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 5.50 5.75 6.25 5.75 5.50 6.00
6.00 6.25 5.75 6.00 5.75 5.50 5.50 6.25 5.50 5.25 5.75
6.00 6.25 6.00 6.00 5.50 5.50 5.50 6.50 5.75 5.00 6.00

Factor 
1.00
1.00
0.75

5.86
5.68
5.71

19.93

Choreography 5.75 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.25 5.50 5.50 5.75 6.50 5.50 5.50 6.000.75 5.71
Interpretation / Timing 6.00 6.00 6.50 6.25 6.25 5.50 5.50 5.75 6.50 5.50 5.00 6.001.50 5.79
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 28.79

Deductions: Time Violation: Extra Element: Illegal Element/Movement:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess: 0.00 Fall: 0.00
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

20.4646.57JPNNozomi WATANABE / Akiyuki KIDO 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

DiSt21 3.5 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3.50

15

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

26.11

3.570.07 00 -100011-1 11-13.5CoSp32
3.500.00 -1000000000003.5RoLi43
5.690010000100100.295.4NtMiSt34

5 RRoLi4 4.2 0.00 0 4.200 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
20.1

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

5.25
5.00
5.00

5.25 4.50 5.25 5.75 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.75 5.00
5.00 4.00 5.00 5.75 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.25 4.75
5.00 4.00 5.25 5.75 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.50 5.25 4.75

Factor 
1.00
1.00
0.75

5.32
5.11
5.18

20.46

Choreography 5.00 5.25 4.00 5.50 5.75 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.000.75 5.21
Interpretation / Timing 5.25 5.00 3.75 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.25 4.751.50 5.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 26.11

Deductions: Time Violation: Extra Element: Illegal Element/Movement:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess: 0.00 Fall: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

20.4346.02ARMAnastasia GREBENKINA / Vazgen AZROJAN 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

NtMiSt31 5.4 -0.14 -1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -1 0 5.26

16

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

25.59

3.500.00 00 1000000 01-13.5CoSp32
4.740.14 1001010011104.6CuLi4+RoLi43
3.360000000-1000-1-0.143.5DiSt24

5 RoLi4 3.5 0.07 0 3.570 -1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
20.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

5.00
4.75
4.75

5.50 4.75 5.25 5.00 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.75 5.25
5.25 4.50 5.25 4.75 5.00 5.25 4.75 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.00
5.25 4.50 5.50 4.75 5.25 5.50 4.50 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.00

Factor 
1.00
1.00
0.75

5.25
5.04
5.11

20.43

Choreography 4.75 5.00 4.25 5.50 5.00 5.25 5.00 4.75 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.250.75 5.07
Interpretation / Timing 4.75 5.25 4.00 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.00 4.75 5.50 5.25 5.50 4.751.50 5.11
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 25.59

Deductions: Time Violation: Extra Element: Illegal Element/Movement:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess: 0.00 Fall: 0.00
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

17.9145.34HUNNora HOFFMANN / Attila ELEK 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

CuLi3+RoLi21 3.5 0.50 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 2 2 1 4.00

17

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

27.43

3.790.29 10 0100100 0103.5DiSt22
3.500.00 0-10110-1110-103.5CoSp33
4.69-1-2-1-1-1-1-100-2-10-0.715.4NtMiSt34

5 RoLi2 2.5 -0.57 -1 1.93-2 -2 0 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1
18.4

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

5.50
5.25
5.50

5.50 6.00 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 6.00 5.50
5.25 6.25 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.00 5.25
5.50 6.25 5.75 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.75 5.25

Factor 
1.00
1.00
0.75

5.54
5.32
5.46

17.91

Choreography 5.50 5.25 6.00 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.500.75 5.54
Interpretation / Timing 5.50 5.25 6.50 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 6.00 5.251.50 5.54
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 27.43

Deductions: Time Violation: Extra Element: Illegal Element/Movement:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess: 0.00 Fall: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

17.8842.85ISRNatalia GUDINA / Alexei BELETSKI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

RoLi41 3.5 0.21 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 3.71

18

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

24.97

3.640.14 01 1010101 01-13.5CoSp32
3.83-1.57 -1-3-1-1-2-2-2-1-1-2-1-25.4NtMiSt33
4.20000000001-10-10.004.2DiSt34

5 RRoLi2 3.0 -0.50 -1 2.50-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1
19.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

4.75
4.75
4.50

5.25 5.00 5.50 5.25 5.25 4.50 5.00 5.25 5.00 6.00 5.50
5.00 4.75 5.50 5.25 5.00 4.50 4.50 5.50 4.75 5.50 5.25
4.75 5.00 5.50 5.25 5.00 4.00 4.50 5.00 4.75 4.75 5.00

Factor 
1.00
1.00
0.75

5.14
4.96
4.79

17.88

Choreography 4.75 5.00 4.75 5.75 5.25 5.00 4.50 4.75 5.50 5.00 5.50 5.250.75 5.04
Interpretation / Timing 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.25 5.25 5.25 4.00 4.75 5.75 5.00 5.25 5.001.50 5.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 24.97

Deductions: Time Violation: Extra Element: Illegal Element/Movement:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess: 0.00 Fall: 0.00
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

19.4742.67CHNFang YANG / Chongbo GAO 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

RoLi41 3.5 0.14 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 3.64

19

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

23.20

3.500.00 00 0000000 00-13.5CoSp32
3.500.00 0000000011003.5DiSt23
5.40000001000-1-100.005.4NtMiSt34

5 RRoLi3 3.5 -0.07 0 3.430 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0
19.4

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

5.25
5.25
5.25

4.75 4.50 5.00 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.75 4.50 4.50 5.25 5.00
4.50 4.00 4.75 4.25 4.75 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.50 5.00 4.75
4.75 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.75

Factor 
1.00
1.00
0.75

4.71
4.61
4.57

19.47

Choreography 5.00 4.75 4.25 4.75 4.25 5.00 4.00 4.75 4.25 4.50 5.00 4.500.75 4.71
Interpretation / Timing 5.25 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.50 5.75 4.751.50 4.61
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 23.20

Deductions: Time Violation: Extra Element: Illegal Element/Movement:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess: 0.00 Fall: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

19.5841.66GERChristina BEIER / William BEIER 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

NtMiSt31 5.4 -0.29 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -1 0 5.11

20

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

22.08

3.970.07 01 0001010 0103.9SlLi4+CuLi42
3.500.00 -10000000000-13.5CoSp33
3.5000000000000-10.003.5DiSt24

5 RoLi4 3.5 0.00 -1 3.500 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19.8

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

4.50
4.25
4.50

4.25 3.50 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.50
3.75 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.50
4.00 3.25 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.50

Factor 
1.00
1.00
0.75

4.46
4.36
4.39

19.58

Choreography 4.00 3.75 3.75 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.750.75 4.43
Interpretation / Timing 4.25 3.75 3.50 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.501.50 4.43
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 22.08

Deductions: Time Violation: Extra Element: Illegal Element/Movement:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess: 0.00 Fall: 0.00
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

19.4641.57UKRJulia GOLOVINA / Oleg VOIKO 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

NtMiSt31 5.4 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1 0 0 0 5.40

21

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

22.11

4.270.07 00 000001-1 1104.2RoLi4+CuLi32
3.36-0.14 -10-100-100000-13.5CoSp33
3.070-100-10-100-10-1-0.433.5DiSt24

5 RoLi4 3.5 -0.14 -1 3.360 1 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 0
20.1

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

4.75
4.50
4.50

4.50 3.25 4.25 5.00 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.25
4.00 3.50 4.25 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.25
4.25 3.75 4.50 5.00 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.00

Factor 
1.00
1.00
0.75

4.54
4.36
4.46

19.46

Choreography 4.50 4.00 3.50 4.00 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.250.75 4.43
Interpretation / Timing 4.50 4.00 3.50 4.25 5.00 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.251.50 4.36
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 22.11

Deductions: Time Violation: Extra Element: Illegal Element/Movement:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess: 0.00 Fall: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

18.8840.92POLAlexandra KAUC / Michal ZYCH 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

NtMiSt31 5.4 -0.86 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -1 -1 4.54

22

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

22.04

4.200.00 01 0010000 0004.2SeLi42
3.29-0.21 -1-1100-1-1000-103.5CoSp33
3.6401001000110-10.143.5RoLi44

5 DiSt2 3.5 -0.29 -1 3.210 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -1 -1 0
20.1

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

4.50
4.25
4.50

4.50 3.25 4.50 3.75 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.00
3.75 3.75 4.25 3.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.00
4.00 3.75 4.50 3.75 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.25 3.75

Factor 
1.00
1.00
0.75

4.57
4.25
4.39

18.88

Choreography 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.25 3.750.75 4.32
Interpretation / Timing 4.25 4.00 3.75 4.50 4.00 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.25 4.50 3.501.50 4.46
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 22.04

Deductions: Time Violation: Extra Element: Illegal Element/Movement:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess: 0.00 Fall: 0.00
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

16.1540.71FRANathalie PECHALAT / Fabien BOURZAT 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

NtMiSt11 3.7 -2.43 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 1.27

23

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

25.56

4.740.14 11 1001010 0004.6RoLi4+CuLi42
3.640.14 0-10001110-1003.5CoSp33
2.93-1-10-10-10-10-1-1-1-0.573.5DiSt24

5 RoLi4 3.5 0.07 -1 3.570 -1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
18.8

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

5.50
5.25
5.25

5.00 5.50 5.50 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.00 4.75 5.50 5.25
4.75 5.75 5.25 5.00 5.50 5.00 5.00 5.25 4.50 5.25 5.25
5.00 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.25 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.00

Factor 
1.00
1.00
0.75

5.18
5.07
5.00

16.15

Choreography 5.25 4.75 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.50 5.50 4.75 5.50 5.250.75 5.18
Interpretation / Timing 5.50 4.75 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.25 4.75 5.25 5.50 4.50 5.25 5.001.50 5.11
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 25.56

Deductions: Time Violation: Extra Element: Illegal Element/Movement:
Costume & Prop violation: -1.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess: 0.00 Fall: -1.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

17.6638.66ITAAlessia AURELI / Andrea VATURI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

NtMiSt31 5.4 -0.57 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0 -1 4.83

24

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

21.00

4.040.14 00 010001-1 1003.9SlLi4+RoLi32
2.500.00 -100000000-10-12.5Sp23
3.360000-1000100-1-0.143.5DiSt24

5 RoLi4 3.5 -0.57 -2 2.93-2 0 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1
18.8

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

4.00
4.00
3.75

3.75 3.25 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.75 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 3.50
3.50 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.75 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.25 3.25
3.75 3.50 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.50 3.25

Factor 
1.00
1.00
0.75

4.07
4.07
4.14

17.66

Choreography 4.00 3.75 3.75 4.50 4.25 4.50 5.00 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 3.500.75 4.36
Interpretation / Timing 4.00 3.50 3.50 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.25 3.501.50 4.32
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 21.00

Deductions: Time Violation: Extra Element: Illegal Element/Movement:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess: 0.00 Fall: 0.00
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

15.1236.31MEXLaura MUNANA / Luke MUNANA 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

NtMiSt11 3.7 -1.14 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -2 -1 -2 0 -1 -1 -1 2.56

25

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

21.19

3.640.14 01 1001010 11-13.5SlLi3+RoLi32
3.000.00 01000000000-13.0CoSp23
2.71000000-1011-1-1-0.293.0DiSt14

5 RoLi3 3.0 0.21 0 3.211 1 1 1 0 -1 0 1 0 1 1
16.2

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

4.50
4.25
4.25

4.00 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.75 4.25
3.75 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.25 3.75 4.25 4.25
4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.00

Factor 
1.00
1.00
0.75

4.18
4.07
4.29

15.12

Choreography 4.25 3.75 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.250.75 4.32
Interpretation / Timing 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.001.50 4.32
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 21.19

Deductions: Time Violation: Extra Element: Illegal Element/Movement:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess: 0.00 Fall: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

15.4833.23SUIDaniela KELLER / Fabian KELLER 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

NtMiSt21 4.4 -0.57 -1 -1 -1 0 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 3.83

26

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

17.75

2.43-0.07 00 -1000-100 0-1-12.5RoLi22
3.070.07 01000100000-13.0SeLi23
2.79-1-2-1-100000-1-1-1-0.213.0CoSp24

5 DiSt2 3.5 -0.14 -2 3.36-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0
16.4

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

3.50
3.25
3.25

3.50 2.50 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.00 4.00 3.75 3.50
3.25 2.50 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.00 3.25 3.00 3.50
3.50 2.25 3.75 4.00 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.75 3.75 3.25

Factor 
1.00
1.00
0.75

3.57
3.32
3.54

15.48

Choreography 3.25 3.50 2.25 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.50 2.75 3.75 3.50 3.250.75 3.57
Interpretation / Timing 3.50 3.50 2.25 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.25 3.50 2.75 4.00 4.00 3.251.50 3.68
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 17.75

Deductions: Time Violation: Extra Element: Illegal Element/Movement:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess: 0.00 Fall: 0.00
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

15.0433.00GERJudith HAUNSTETTER / Arne HÖNLEIN 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

SlLi31 2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -1 0 2.00

27

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

17.96

4.11-1.29 -2-1 -1-1-1-1-1-1-2 -1-1-25.4NtMiSt32
2.93-0.57 -1-3-1-1-1-1-2000-2-13.5CoSp33
2.71000000-100-1-1-1-0.293.0DiSt14

5 RRoLi3 3.5 -0.21 -1 3.29-1 -1 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 0
17.4

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

3.75
3.50
3.50

3.50 2.50 3.50 3.75 4.00 3.25 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.75
3.25 2.75 3.25 3.75 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.50
3.75 2.75 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.25 4.00 3.50 3.75 3.50

Factor 
1.00
1.00
0.75

3.71
3.50
3.61

15.04

Choreography 3.50 3.50 3.00 3.50 3.75 4.25 3.50 3.50 4.00 3.50 3.75 3.500.75 3.57
Interpretation / Timing 3.50 3.50 2.75 3.25 4.00 4.50 3.25 3.75 3.75 3.25 3.75 3.251.50 3.57
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 17.96

Deductions: Time Violation: Extra Element: Illegal Element/Movement:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess: 0.00 Fall: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

15.3932.85AUSNatalie BUCK / Trent NELSON-BOND 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

RRoLi41 4.2 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 1 0 4.20

28

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

17.46

2.57-0.43 -1-1 0000-10-1 0-1-13.0DiSt12
3.36-0.14 00000-1-10100-13.5RoLi43
2.29000-2-11-100-1-1-1-0.212.5CoSp14

5 NtMiSt2 4.4 -1.43 -2 2.97-2 -1 0 -1 -2 -1 -1 -2 -1 -2 -2
17.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

3.75
3.50
3.50

3.50 2.50 3.25 3.50 3.00 3.25 3.75 2.75 3.50 4.00 3.25
3.00 2.50 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.50 2.50 3.50 4.00 3.25
3.50 2.75 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.00 3.50 4.00 3.00

Factor 
1.00
1.00
0.75

3.50
3.39
3.46

15.39

Choreography 3.50 3.25 2.75 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.50 2.75 3.50 4.00 3.250.75 3.54
Interpretation / Timing 3.50 3.25 2.50 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.75 2.75 3.50 3.75 3.001.50 3.54
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 17.46

Deductions: Time Violation: Extra Element: Illegal Element/Movement:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess: 0.00 Fall: 0.00
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

13.5731.35UZBOlga AKIMOVA / Alexander SHAKALOV 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

CoSp21 3.0 -0.14 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 2.86

29

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

17.78

1.99-1.71 -3-2 -1-1-2-1-2-2-2 -1-2-23.7NtMiSt12
3.29-0.21 -1000-10-100-1-1-13.5CuLi3+RoLi23
2.64-1-100-10-10-1-1-1-1-0.363.0RoLi34

5 DiSt2 3.5 -0.71 -1 2.79-1 -2 0 0 -2 0 0 -1 -1 -2 0
16.7

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

4.00
3.75
3.75

3.50 2.75 3.75 4.50 3.50 3.00 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.50 4.00
3.00 2.75 3.50 4.25 3.50 3.00 3.50 3.75 4.25 3.25 4.00
3.50 2.50 3.25 4.50 3.25 3.00 3.25 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.75

Factor 
1.00
1.00
0.75

3.71
3.54
3.46

13.57

Choreography 3.75 3.25 2.50 3.50 4.50 3.75 3.00 3.50 3.50 4.00 3.25 3.750.75 3.57
Interpretation / Timing 3.50 3.50 2.75 3.50 4.50 3.50 3.00 3.25 3.50 4.00 3.25 3.751.50 3.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 17.78

Deductions: Time Violation: Extra Element: Illegal Element/Movement:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess: 0.00 Fall: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

14.0528.14BLRAnna GALCHENIUK / Oleg KRUPEN 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

DiSt11 3.0 -0.86 -1 -2 -1 0 -1 -2 0 -1 -2 0 -1 -1 2.14

30

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

14.09

3.77-0.43 -1-1 -10-10-1-1-1 -1-1-14.2CuLi3+RoLi42
2.36-0.14 -100-100-1000-1-22.5Sp23
3.11-1-1-1-2-20-2-1-1-1-2-1-1.294.4NtMiSt24

5 RoLi4 3.5 -0.83 -2 2.67-2 -1 -1 0 -3 -3 -2 -2 -1 -1 -2
17.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

3.25
3.25
3.25

3.00 2.25 2.75 3.25 2.50 2.50 2.75 2.75 3.50 2.75 2.75
2.75 2.25 2.50 3.00 2.75 2.50 2.50 2.75 3.25 2.75 2.75
3.00 2.00 2.75 3.00 2.50 3.00 2.25 2.75 3.50 2.25 2.50

Factor 
1.00
1.00
0.75

2.89
2.79
2.82

14.05

Choreography 3.00 2.75 2.00 2.50 3.25 2.50 2.75 2.50 3.00 3.50 2.50 2.750.75 2.75
Interpretation / Timing 3.25 2.75 2.25 2.50 3.25 2.25 2.50 2.50 2.75 3.50 3.00 2.501.50 2.82
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 14.09

Deductions: Time Violation: Extra Element: Illegal Element/Movement:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess: 0.00 Fall: 0.00
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